

4-12-2017

State v. Snapp Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44642

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Snapp Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44642" (2017). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 6730.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/6730

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO,)	
)	NO. 44642
Plaintiff-Respondent,)	
)	CANYON COUNTY NO. CR 2015-24528
v.)	
)	
JAMES EDWARD SNAPP, JR.,)	APPELLANT'S BRIEF
)	
Defendant-Appellant.)	
_____)	

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE THIRD JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF CANYON**

**HONORABLE THOMAS J. RYAN
District Judge**

**ERIC D. FREDERICKSEN
State Appellate Public Defender
State of Idaho
I.S.B. #6555**

**BEN P. MCGREEVY
Deputy State Appellate Public Defender
I.S.B. #8712
322 E. Front Street, Suite 570
Boise, Idaho 83702
Phone: (208) 334-2712
Fax: (208) 334-2985**

**ATTORNEYS FOR
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT**

**KENNETH K. JORGENSEN
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534**

**ATTORNEY FOR
PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	7
ARGUMENT	8
The District Court Erred When It Denied Mr. Snapp's Motion To Suppress	8
A. Introduction	8
B. Standard Of Review And Applicable Law	8
C. The Open View Doctrine Did Not Cover The Search Of The Curtilage, Because The Officers Did Not Restrict Their Movements To Places Where Ordinary Visitors Could Be Expected To Go	9
D. The Plain View Exception Did Not Justify The Seizure Of The Black Bag, Because It Was Not Immediately Apparent The Black Bag Was Contraband Or Evidence Of A Particular Crime	15
1. Mr. Snapp Did Not Abandon The Black Bag	15
2. The Plain View Exception Did Not Justify The Seizure Of The Black Bag	19
CONCLUSION	22
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Abel v. United States</i> , 362 U.S. 217 (1960).....	15
<i>Baldwin v. State</i> , 145 Idaho 148 (2008)	20, 21
<i>Brown v. State</i> , 540 A.2d 143 (Md. Ct. Spec. App. 1988)	18
<i>California v. Acevedo</i> , 500 U.S. 565 (1991)	9, 14, 22
<i>California v. Ciraolo</i> , 476 U.S. 207 (1986).....	4
<i>Florida v. Jardines</i> , 133 S. Ct. 1409 (2013).....	10, 13
<i>Halen v. State</i> , 136 Idaho 829 (2002).....	9
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967).....	11
<i>Minnesota v. Dickerson</i> , 508 U.S. 366 (1993).....	19, 20, 21
<i>Oliver v. United States</i> , 466 U.S. 170 (1984)	10
<i>Rawlings v. Kentucky</i> , 448 U.S. 98 (1980)	4
<i>State v. Bishop</i> , 146 Idaho 804 (2009).....	9
<i>State v. Cada</i> , 129 Idaho 224 (Ct. App. 1996)	11, 13, 14
<i>State v. Christensen</i> , 131 Idaho 143 (1998).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Clark</i> , 124 Idaho 308 (Ct. App. 1993).....	11, 12
<i>State v. Cowen</i> , 104 Idaho 649 (1983).....	4
<i>State v. Donato</i> , 135 Idaho 469 (2001)	4
<i>State v. Hankey</i> , 134 Idaho 844 (2000).....	8
<i>State v. Harwood</i> , 133 Idaho 50 (Ct. App. 1999).....	16
<i>State v. Haworth</i> , 106 Idaho 405 (1984).....	4
<i>State v. Henderson</i> , 114 Idaho 293 (1988)	9, 14, 22

<i>State v. Hiebert</i> , 156 Idaho 637 (Ct. App. 2014).....	11, 12, 14
<i>State v. Lindner</i> , 100 Idaho 37 (1979).....	13
<i>State v. McCall</i> , 135 Idaho 885 (2001).....	17, 18
<i>State v. Melling</i> , 160 Idaho 209 (Ct. App. 2016).....	16
<i>State v. Pruss</i> , 145 Idaho 623 (2008).....	4
<i>State v. Reed</i> , 641 S.E.2d 320 (N.C. Ct. App. 2007).....	18
<i>State v. Ruck</i> , 155 Idaho 475 (2013).....	20, 21
<i>State v. Webb</i> , 130 Idaho 462 (1997).....	10, 11, 14, 17
<i>State v. Zaitseva</i> , 135 Idaho 11 (2000)	16
<i>United States v. Payner</i> , 447 U.S. 727 (1980)	15
<i>Warden, Md. Penitentiary v. Hayden</i> , 387 U.S. 294 (1967).....	20
<i>Work v. United States</i> , 243 F.2d 660 (D.C. Cir. 1957).....	17, 18

Statutes

I.C. § 19-4411	13
I.C. § 37-2732B(a)(4)	3

Rules

I.C.R. 41	14
-----------------	----

Constitutional Provisions

Idaho Const. art. I, § 17.....	9
U.S. Const. amend. IV.....	9
